Form for filing Rate Schedules	For Betsy Layne, and Mare Creek Community, Town or City P.S.C. 91127-F 2nd Rev. SHEET NO. 1 CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 91127-E 1 SHEET NO.2nd Rev		
B & H Gas Company Inc. Name of Issuing Corporation			
CLASSIFICAT	FION OF SERVICE		
		RATE	
		PER UNIT	
SERVICE All customers Commercial and Resid	dential		
RATES FIRST 2 MCF (Minimum Bill) NEXT 8 MCF NEXT 20 MCF OVER 30 MCF		\$12.4961 5.8347 5.4170 5.1662	
A surcharge in the amount of .03 cadded to the approved rates until Kentucky West Virginia Gas Companyor is recalculated.	the obligation owed		
		ERVICE COMMISSION F KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE	
	JU	1 1993	
	SI BY: £	TO 807 KAR 5:011. CTION 9 (1) LOCAL STELLE ICE COMMISSION MANAGER	
DATE OF ISSUE June 1, 1993	DATE EFFECTIVE Jul	y 1, 1993	
ISSUED BY Some of Officer	TITLE President		
Issued by authority of an Order of Kentucky in Case No. 91127-F dat	the Public Service Commed	mission of	

011.93

orm for filing Rate Schedules Tram, Ivel, Stanv For Betsy Layne, and Community, Town	ille, Mare Creek i or City
P.S.C. NO. 91127- 2nd Rev. SHEET NO. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. ame of Issuing Corporation	<u> </u>
SHEET NO.	2nd Rev.
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE	
	PER UNIT
SERVICE All customers Commercial and Residential	
RATES FIRST 2 MCF (Minimum Bill) NEXT 8 MCF NEXT 20 MCF OVER 30 MCF	\$12.5808 5.8723 5.4546 5.2038
A surcharge in the amount of 3 cents per MCF shall be added to the approved rates until the obligation owed Kentucky West Virginia Gas Company has been discharged or is recalculated.	
PUBLIC SERVICE OF KENTU OF KENTU EFFECTI	¢KY .

DATE EFFECTIVE SECT

PUFISUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011,

ISSUED BY

TITLE

BY: HAVING COMMISSION MANAGER

Bud Rife Name of Officer

DATE OF ISSUE February 26, 1993

ssued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. 91127-E dated February 26, 1993

for filing Rate Schedules

For Betsy Layne, and Mare Creek
Community, Town of City

P.S.C. NO. 91127-D	grammati egipta eksentra ili tera este e e
and Rev. SHEET NO.	
B & H Gas Company Inc. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.	
ne of Issuing Corporation	
SHEET NO.	2nd Rev.
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE	
	RATE PER UNIT
SERVICE	
All customers Commercial and Residential	
RATES FIRST 2 MCF (Minimum Bill)	\$12.315
•	5,739
NEXT 8 MCF	5.32
NEXT 20 MCF	
OVER 30 MCF	5.071
A surcharge in the amount of \$.03 cents per MCF shall be added to the approved rates until the obligations owed Kentucky West Virginia Gas Company has been discharged or is recalculated. DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE	
A 10% penalty shall apply on all unpaid balances after the 20th SERVER COMM month, except penalty already included,	
The Company shall supply gas continuously and without interruption and adopts and shall maintain, subject to the Commission's regulations, a standard pressure of 8 oz. as measured at the outlet side of the Anstoner meters.	3
The above paragraph notwithstanding, shall assume no liability foreCTION 9 (1 any damage or loss resulting from inadequate or interrupted supply or from any pressure variation when such conditions are not due to Willed Service COMMISSION fault or neglect on its part.	lu_
TTE OF ISSUE November 30, 1992 DATE EFFECTIVE Janua	ry 1, 199
1000 NOVEMBEL 30, 1332	

orm for filing Rate Schedules

Tram, Ivel, Stanville,
For Betsy Layne, and Mare Creek
Community, Town or City

	P.S.C. NO. 91127-C	
	2nd Rev. SHEET NO.	1
& H Gas Company Inc.	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.	91127-B
e of Issuing Corporation	1 SHEET NO.	2nd Rev.
		and the second s
*		
CLASSIFICATION	OF SERVICE	
		PER UNIT
		1211 0111
ERVICE		
11 customers Commercial and Residential		
ATES	•	
IRST 2 MCF (Minimum Bill)		\$12.352
EXT 8 MCF		5.758
EXT 20 MCF VER 30 MCF		5.340 5.089
VER 50 FICE		3.089
surcharge in the amount of \$.03 cents o the approved rates until the obligatiinginia Gas Company has been discharged	on owed Kentucky West	
ELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE		
10% penalty shall apply on all unpaid balance onth, except penalty already included.	s after the 20th of each	
he Company shall supply gas continously and wi dopts and shall maintain, subject to the commi tandard pressure of 8 oz. as measured at the o eters.	SSION S. reductions are cent	HOVY
he above paragraph nothwithstanding, shall ass ny damage or loss resulting from inadequate or ny pressure variation when such conditions are ault or neglect on its part.	not due to will SUANT TO 807	KAR 5:011.
E OF ISSUE Aggust 26, 1992	DATE EFFECTIVE Octo	
1 0.1		Del 1, 199
Name of Officer	TITLE President	-
sued by authority of an Order of the Pub	lic Service Commission	of Kentuck
Case No. 91127-C dated August 26,	1992	
		O1'
		^ \'

	Betsy Lane, Mare Creek		
	P.S.C. KY. NO. 2		
	Original SHEET NO. 3		
B & H Gas Company	CANCELLING P.S.C. KY NO. 1		
	SHEET NO.		

RULES AND REGULATIONS

- 9. A fee of \$10.25 will be assessed to any customer whose check is returned from the bank for insufficient funds.
- 10. A fee of \$45 will be charged to change out a meter pursuant to the customer's request provided the meter is tested and found to register not more than 2 percent fast.
- 11. A charge of \$20 will be made to reread a meter pursuant to the customer's request if the meter is found to have been read accurately. If the meter was misread, this charge will not apply.

company shall supply gas continuously and without interruption and adopts shall maintain, subject to the commissions regulations, a standard pressure of 8 oz. as measured at the outlet side of the customer meters.

he above paragraph notwithstanding, B & H shall assume no liability for any damage or loss resulting from inadequate or interrupted supply or from any pressure variation when such conditions are not due to willful fault or neglect on its part.

CUSTOMERS DISCONTINUANCE OF SERVICE

Any customer desiring service discontinued or changed from one address to another shall give the utility three (3) working days' notice in person or in writing, provided such notice does not violate contractual obligations.

Upon request that service be reconnected at any premises subsequent to the initial installation or connection to its service lines, the utility may, subject to subsection (3) of this section, charge the applicant an amount not to exceed the actual average cost as approved by this commission of making such reconnection.

> PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE

	MAT 1 1331		
	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011,		
DATE OF ISSUE March 1, 1991	SECTIONDAME EFFECTI		DAW WELD
SUED BY HONTH RED DATE	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER BX		DAY YEAR
NAME OF OFFICER	TITLE	ADD	RÉSS